November 2004 1 MIC2210
MIC2210 Micrel
MIC2210
Dual µCap LDO with Open-Drain Driver
REV. 11/04
General Description
The MIC2210 is a dual µCap low dropout regulator with an
open-drain driver and power-on reset circuit. The first regulator

MIC2210 Micrel
MIC2210 2 November 2004
Ordering Information
Full Part NUmber Manufacturing
Part Number
Pb-FREE Voltage*
(Vo1/Vo2)
Junction Temp. Range Package
MIC2210-3.0/3.3BML MIC2210-PSBML 3.0V/3.3V -40°C to +125°C 10-Pin 3x3 MLFTM
MIC2210-1.8/3.3BML MIC2210-GSBML 1.8V/3.3V -40°C to +125°C 10-Pin 3x3 MLFTM
MIC2210-2.8/1.6YML MIC2210-MWYML X 2.8V/1.6V -40°C to +125°C 10-Pin 3x3 MLFTM
MIC2210-3.0/3.3YML MIC2210-PSYML X 3.0V/3.3V -40°C to +125°C 10-Pin 3x3 MLFTM
MIC2210-3.3/3.3YML MIC2210-SSYML X 3.3V/3.3V -40°C to +125°C 10-Pin 3x3 MLFTM
* For other output voltage options, contact Micrel marketing.
 Voltage Code
 Adj. A
 1.5 F
 1.6 W
 1.8 G
 1.85 D
 1.9 Y
 2.0 H
 2.1 E
 2.5 J
 2.6 K
 2.7 L
 2.8 M
 2.850 N
 2.9 O
 3.0 P
 3.1 Q
 3.2 R
 3.3 S
 3.4 T
 3.5 U
 3.6 V
Table 1. Voltage Codes
November 2004 3 MIC2210
MIC2210 Micrel
Pin Description
 Pin Number Pin Name Pin Function
 MLF-10 (3x3)